	AM PTO-1595 vised 6-93)	- 10-04	-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(Patent and Trademark Offic
TO ⁻ Plea	THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF ase record the attached original documer	E		99 SEP 30 47 S: 46
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Arth Fran Keni Addi	hur W. Johnston hur F. Johnston hk A. Williams neth D. Hughes litional names of conveying party(ies) att □ YES ⊠ NO	ached?	Name: Street Addre City, State, 3 Additional na PYES	
3. N	Nature of conveyance:			
x	Assignment	Merger		Other
	Security Agreement	Change of Nan	ne	
Exec	cution Date: September 15, 1999			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Application number(s) or patent number(
	his document is being filed together with	a new application, th	l	
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No	D.(S):
	09/382,278			
Addi	litional numbers attached? 🗆 YES 🛛 🛛	10		
concerning document should be mailed: John S. Pratt, Esq. KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 (404) 815-6069				
7, T **** The Co ***	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ************************************	*******************	Enclosed * * * * * * * * * * * * I, or credit any overp * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0855 Authorized to Deposit Account No. 11-0855 Auth
8. C	Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Att	ach duplicate copy of	this form if pa	ying by deposit account)
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, inal document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		مر	w ~~	September 17, 1999
		Bru	ice D. Gray	Date
Tota	al Number of Pages Including Cover She			
Tota	al Number of Pages Including Cover She	et, Attachments, and		Date
l her Stat Corr		et, Attachments, and Certificate of g with any paper referr tember 1999 with suff	Document: 8 Mailing under 1. ed to as being a icient postage a	Date

ATLLIB01 843435.1

PATENT REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Arthur W. Johnston, Arthur F. Johnston, Frank A. Williams, and Kenneth D. Hughes, have invented certain improvements in a *Microbiological Water Filter*, which was filed as a patent application with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/382,278; and

WHEREAS, **WaterVisions International, Inc.**, a Georgia corporation, having a place of business at 3449 Hamilton Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30354, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **WaterVisions International**, **Inc.**, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **WaterVisions International**, **Inc.**, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB01 836749.1

PATENT REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0893 Application No.: 09/382,278 Filed: August 25, 1999 For: Microbiological Water Filter Inventors: Arthur W. Johnston et al. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 774day of SEPTEMBER, 1999.

State of Georgia Sounty of Gwinnett }

Then personally appeared the above named Arthur W. Johnston who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Mar. 25, 2001

Application No.: 09/382,278 Filed: August 25, 1999 For: *Microbiological Water Filter* Inventors: Arthur W. Johnston *et al.* ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Cath F. Chit

Arthur F. Johnston

State of Georgia County of Gwinnett

Then personally appeared the above named **Arthur F. Johnston** who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15^{th} day of 5comber, 1999.

loťar

Notary Public, Swinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Mar. 25, 2001

3

Application No.: 09/382,278 Filed: August 25, 1999 For: *Microbiological Water Filter* Inventors: Arthur W. Johnston *et al.* ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS OF PATENT APPLICATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Frank A. Williams

State of Georgia County of furinnett }

Then personally appeared the above named Frank A. Williams who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 15^{4} day of September, 1999.

Kin Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Mar. 25, 2001

ATLLIB01 836749.1

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Kenneth D. Hughes

State of Georgia County of Gwinnett

Then personally appeared the above named **Kenneth D. Hughes** who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\underline{154}$ day of $\underline{September}$, 1999.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Mar. 25, 2001

ATLLIB01 836749.1